PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY
IOTHEC	413
102167584 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
Winsert, Inc.	Name: Winsert Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: 2645 Industrial Parkway
7.23.02	City: Marinette State/Zip: Wisconsin
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☑ Assignment ☐ Change of Name Other:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	
Execution Date: <u>January 1, 2002.</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is Date A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Dat	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/596,964	B. Patent No.(s)
03/030,304	5,674,449 6,200,688 SECTION
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 3
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>120.00</u>
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.
(312)321-4200	23-1925
	 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
07/24/2002 DBYRNE 00000197 09596964	
01 FC:581 120.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Steven P. Shurtz, Reg. No. 31,424 Name of Person Signing Significant Steven P. Shurtz, Reg. No. 31,424 Significant Steven P. Shurtz, Reg. No. 31,424	July 18, 2002 pate
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Rev. Dec.-99 Document4

> PATENT REEL: 013110 FRAME: 0311

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS AND APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WINSERT, INC., a Wisconsin corporation having a principal place of business at 2645 Industrial Parkway, Marinette, Wisconsin, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the United States of certain inventions which are the subject of issued United States patents and patent application identified in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, WINSERT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Wisconsin corporation having a principal place of business at 2645 Industrial Parkway, Marinette, Wisconsin, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and its successors in interest, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patents and patent application identified in the attached Schedule A and any patents that may issue from said application, or continuations thereof, and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor does also sell to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all claims, demands and causes of action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereafter acquire, on account of any infringement of the said patents prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this agreement to take effect the 1st day of January, 2002.

WINSERT, INC.

(Assignor)

Stephen A. Dickinson

Its: President and CEO

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF Munch

) SS.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

-/

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 013110 FRAME: 0312

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents

No. 5,674,449

Iron base alloys for internal combustion engine valve seat inserts,

and the like.

No. 6,200,688

Nickel-iron base wear resistant alloy

U.S. Patent Application

Serial No. 09/596,964 filed June 20, 2000

RECORDED: 07/23/2002

Wear-resistant iron base alloys

PATENT REEL: 013110 FRAME: 0313